

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION COMMONWEALTH KEYSTONE BUILDING 400 NORTH STREET, HARRISBURG, PA 17120

BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION & ENFORCEMENT

September 19, 2023

Via Electronic Filing

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Commonwealth Keystone Building 400 North Street Harrisburg, PA 17120

Re: Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission v.

Conneaut Lake Park Water Corporation, Inc.

Docket No. R-2023-3041575

I&E Notice of Appearance – Kaster and Podskoch

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

Enclosed for electronic filing please find the Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement's (I&E) **Notice of Appearance for Allison C. Kaster and Michael A. Podskoch, Jr.** in the above-captioned proceeding.

Copies are being served on parties of record per the attached Certificate of Service. Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

Allison C. Kaster

Deputy Chief Prosecutor

Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement

PA Attorney ID No. 93176

(717) 783-7998

akaster@pa.gov

Michael A. Podskoch, Jr.

Prosecutor

Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement

PA Attorney ID No. 330132

(717) 783-6151

mpodskoch@pa.gov

ACK/MAP/ac Enclosures

cc: Per Certificate of Service

BEFORE THE PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission :

:

v. : Docket No. R-2023-3041575

:

Conneaut Lake Park Water Corporation

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of the Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement of the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission in the above-captioned proceeding.

A copy of all correspondence and notices, documents, orders or other communications with respect to the above-captioned proceeding should be addressed to the following:

Allison C. Kaster, Esquire

<u>akaster@pa.gov</u>

PA Attorney ID No. 93176

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission

Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement

Commonwealth Keystone Building

400 North Street

Harrisburg, PA 17120

(717) 783-7998

Michael A. Podskoch, Jr., Esquire

mpodskoch@pa.gov

PA Attorney ID No. 330132

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission

Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement

Commonwealth Keystone Building

400 North Street

Harrisburg, PA 17120

(717) 783-6151

Dated: September 19, 2023

BEFORE THE PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission

:

v. : Docket No. R-2023-3041575

:

Conneaut Lake Park Water Corporation

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I am serving the foregoing **Notice of Appearance** – **Kaster and Podskoch** dated September 19, 2023, in the manner and upon the persons listed below.

Served via Electronic Mail Only

Mark J. Shaw, Esq.
MacDonald Illeg Jones & Britton LLP
100 State Street, Suite 700
Erie, PA 16507-1459
mshaw@mijb.com
Counsel for
Conneaut Lake Park Water Corporation

NazAarah Sabree, Esq.
Office of Small Business Advocate
555 Walnut Street
1st Floor, Forum Place
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923
ra-sba@pa.gov

Patrick M. Cicero, Esq.
Office of Consumer Advocate
555 Walnut Street
5th Floor, Forum Place
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923
ra-oca@paoca.org

Allison C. Kaster

Deputy Chief Prosecutor

Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement

Muson C Kest

PA Attorney ID No. 93176

(717) 783-7998 akaster@pa.gov